Ceramic Metal Halide Lamps
Cross Reference Selection Guide
20W-100W PAR and Single-Ended*
 PAR Single Ended G12 GU6.5 MINI G8.5 MR16
* �For higher wattages, refer to ConstantColor® CMH® lamps brochure PC79452
GE
Lighting
CMH PAR

	 –	 Up to 88 (70W)
CMH Ultra
Watts Order Code Description Bulb Base ANSI Ballast Type
39
79399 CMH39/930G12ULR T4.5 BiPinG12 C130/M130
62291 CMH39ULR930GU6.5 T4 BiPinGU6.5 C130/M130
79400 CMH39/930G8.5ULR BiPinG8.5 C130/M130
62292 CMH39MR16/UL93/SP MR16 GX10 T&L C130/M130
62293 CMH39MR16/UL93/FL MR16 GX10 T&L C130/M130
62294 CMH39MR16/UL93/WFL MR16 GX10 T&L C130/M130
70
73056 CMH70U930G12ULR T6 BiPin G12 C139/M139
73057 CMH70U930G8.5ULR T4.5 BiPinG8.5 C139/M139
Upgrade to Ultra!
Cross Reference Selection Guide
CMH Single Ended G12
Watts Brand Order Code Description Bulb Base ANSI Ballast Type
20
GE 29703 CMH20/T/U/830/G12 T4.5 BiPin G12 C156/M156
Philips 41047 CDM ELITE 20/T6/830 T6 BiPinG12 C156/E
OSI NONE
39
GE 20153 CMH39/T/U/830/G12 T4.5 BiPin G12 C130/M130
GE 79399 CMH39/930G12ULR T4.5 BiPinG12 C130/M130
Philips 22328-9 CDM35/T6/830 T6 BiPin G12 M130
Philips 40914 CDM ELITE35/T6/930 T6 BiPin G12 C130/E
Philips 40483-0 CDM ELITE35/T6/930 T6 BiPin G12 C130
OSI 64363 MC39T6/U/G12/830 T6 BiPin G12 M130
OSI 64162 MC39T6/U/G12/930 T6 BiPin G12 M130
GE 29696 CMH39/T/U/942/G12 T4.5 BiPin G12 C130/M130
Philips 20886 CDM35/T6/842 T6 BiPin G12 C130/E
OSI 64325 MC39T6/U/G12/940 T6 BiPin G12 M130
70
GE 20016 CMH70/T/U/830/G12 T6 BiPin G12 C139/M139
GE 73056 CMH70U930G12ULR T6 BiPin G12 C139/M139
Philips 22337-0 CDM70/T6/830 T6 BiPin G12 M139
Philips 40915 CDM ELITE70/T6/930 T6 BiPin G12 C139/e
Philips 14836-1 CDM ELITE70/T6/930 T6 BiPin G12 C139
OSI 64361 MC70T6/U/G12/830 T6 BiPin G12 M98 or M139
OSI 64200 MC70T6UG12930PB T6 BiPin G12 M98
OSI HCI-TC 70/930 WDL PB Shoplight T6 BiPin G12 M98
GE 20023 CMH70/T/U/942/G12 T6 BiPin G12 C139/M139
Philips 28137-8 CDM70/T6/942 T6 BiPin G12 M139
OSI 64338 MC70T6/U/G12/940 T6 BiPin G12 M98 or M139
Philips 28137-8 CDM70/T6/942 T6 BiPin G12 M139
Philips 41901 CDM-T Fresh 70W/740 T6 BiPin G12 C139/E
CMH GU6.5
Watts Brand Order Code Description Bulb Base ANSI Ballast Type
20
GE 85086 CMH20T/U830GU6.5 T4 BiPinGU6.5 C156/M156
Philips 40850 CDM20/TM/830GU6.5 ELITE T4 BiPinGU6.5 C156/E
OSI 68842 MC20TF/U/GU6.5/830 T4 BiPinGU6.5 C156/E
39
GE 71484 CMH39T/U930GU6.5 T4 BiPinGU6.5 C130/M130
GE 62291 CMH39ULR930GU6.5 T4 BiPinGU6.5 C130/M130
GE 71487 CMH39T/U942GU6.5 T4 BiPinGU6.5 C130/M130
Philips 41879-8 CDM-TM Elite 35W/930 GU6.5 T4 BiPin GU6.5 C130/E
OSI 69044 MC39TF/U/GU6.5/830 T4 BiPinGU6.5 C156/E
CMH PAR
Watts Brand Order Code Description Bulb Base ANSI Ballast Type
39
GE 42066 CMH39/PAR30L/SP15 PAR30LN med C130/M130
Philips 21172 CDM35/PAR30L/M/FL/ALTO ELITE PAR30LN med C130/M130
OSI NONE
GE 42067 CMH39/PAR30L/FL25 PAR30LN med C130/M130
Philips 22330-5 CDM35/PAR30L/M/FL PAR30LN med C130/M130
OSI 64881 MCP39PAR30LN/U/830/FLECO PAR30LN med C130/M130
OSI 64885 MCP39PAR30LN/U/830/VWFL PB PAR30LN med C130/M130
GE 96528 CMH39PAR30LNSP4K PAR30LN med C130/M130
Philips NONE
OSI NONE
GE 96529 CMH39PAR30L/SP4K PAR30LN med C130/M130
Philips NONE